
Event Date Time Location

Board Meeting Thursday, Sept 5, 2024 6:00 PM Stampede Room

Captains Meeting Saturday, Sept 28, 2024 9:00 AM RHJ Lecture Hall

2024-25 Bocce Regular Season Begins Mon, Sept 30, 2024 9:00 AM Bocce Courts

Board Meeting Thursday, Oct 3, 2024 6:00 PM Stampede Room

General Meeting - Brunch Saturday, Oct 26, 2024 10:00 AM Social Hall

Board Meeting Thursday, Nov 7,2024 6:00 PM Stampede Room

Bocce Clinic Saturday, Nov 9, 2024 10:00 AM Bocce Courts

Thanksgiving Break Nov 24-30, 2024

Board Meeting Thursday, Dec 5, 2024 6:00 PM Stampede Room

Holiday Break Dec 22 - 28, 2024

Optional League Play Dec 29, 2024  - Jan 4, 2025 Bocce Courts

Regular Play Resumes Monday, Jan 6, 2025 9:00 AM Bocce Courts

Board Meeting Thursday, Jan 9, 2025 6:00 PM Stampede Room

Mystery Tournament Saturday, Jan 18, 2025 1:00-4:00 PM Bocce Courts

Board Meeting Thursday, Feb 6, 2025 6:00 PM Stampede Room

General Meeting Saturday, Feb 15, 2025 3:00 – 5:00 PM Social Hall

Board Meeting Thursday, Mar 6, 2025 6:00 PM Stampede Room

In-House Tournament Saturday, Mar 8, 2025 8:00 AM Bocce Courts

Sun Cities Tournament Saturday, Mar 22, 2025 8:00 AM

End of 2024-25 Bocce Season Saturday,  Mar 29, 2025 Bocce Courts

Beginning of Spring Bocce Monday, Mar 31, 2025 9:00 AM Bocce Courts

Board Meeting Thursday, Apr 3, 2025 6:00 PM Stampede Room
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